fn accordance with
e AMO2 N
Education Admmistration

Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

=

(=]

o

Ll

2 *ABLGFB41*

A11 31/12/2019 #283

n Company details COMPANIES HOUSE

companynumber  |F [E [0 [0 [0 [0 |0 [? + Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in

Compary name m full | Hadlow College bold black capitals.

Administrator's pame

Full forerame(s) | William Matthew

Surname ‘ Tait

Administrator’s address

Building name/number {55 !

Street | Baker Street

Post town I London

County/Region I

Postcode fwliful [7Teful

Country |

Administrator’s name e

Fullforenamets) | Danny Nicolaas William @ e he secton o sl us b

Surname Dartnaill another administrator

Administrator’s address ¢

Building name/number §Thames Tower, Level 12 @ Other administrator
! . Use this sectton to telk us about

Street {Station Road another administrator

Pstown [ Reading

County/Region |

e [RIG[1] [T [LIX|

Cauntry ‘

04/17 Version 10



AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:
l X | Statement of affairs
D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date s Tl Rlolile

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date FEorrorrrr

u Sign and date

A_dministrator’s 5',92““" N v
Signature - ,t’{:: -

Signature date ,? ,E ’T ,T E IF ’T W

04/17 Version 10




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but i
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All informatien on this form will appear on the
public record.

| Contact name

William Matthew Tait

E Where to send

| = BDO LLP

5 Temple Square

|
|
| Temple Street
|
|

Liverpool

| County/Region
ﬁf_TFrFWFVF

|Dx

|Telephnne

01512 374 500
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners,

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

ooooDooo®

@ You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMG, VAM?

- CVAL CVA3, (VA4

- AMO02, AMO3, AM04, AMO5,
AMDG, AMO7, AM08, AM09,
AM10, AMT2, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM2S

- RECT, RECZ, REC3

- LIQ2. LIQ3, LIQOS, LIQ13, LIQ14,

- WUO7, WU15

- COM1, COMZ, COM3, COMA4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s)

Francis Graham

Sumame

Newton

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building namelnumber| Central Square

Street | 29 Wellington Square
| Leeds
Post town l
County/Region !
Postcode [Lis[1] TafolL]
Country [

04/17 Version 1 ¢




Statement of Affairs of The Corporation of Hadlow College made up to 22 May 2019

Statement of affairs

Name of Further Education Body Company number
The Corporation of Hadlow College N/A
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice
Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 003244 of 2019
Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

[full name of court]

Statement of affairs of The Corporation of Hadlow College (“the College”) whose
registered office is situated at Hadlow College, Hadlow Tonbridge, Kent, TN11 OAL.

On the 22 May 2019, the date that the College entered Education Administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named College as at 22 May 2019, the date that the
College entered Education Administration.

E::‘l‘e <éf A /([W%f B}

Signed . %M/
o

Dated /JF < //2%}%42/ ﬁ =z



A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge
Hadlow College: Main Campus (east) land & buildings (*)

Less: due to secured creditors

Assets under finance leases

Less: due to secured creditors

Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged Assets

Land & Buildings

Assets under construction
Plant & Equipment

Stock

Debtors

Cash

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Book Value Estimated to
realise
fk £k
2,801 5,575
(5,663) (5,663)
(2,862) (88)
2,112 728
(917) (917)
1,196 (189)
20,001 12,660
12,296 uncertain
2,242 561
1,302 651
1,759 1,319
1,077 1,077
38,677 16,268
15,991
37,491 15,991




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential
creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where
applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debt secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating
charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where
applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to secured creditors

Unsecured non-preferred claims (excluding any shortfalls to
floating charge holders)
(See schedule 1)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Book Value

fk
37,491

37,491

37,491

37,491

37,491

35,142

2,349

Estimated to
realise

£k
15,991

15,991

15,991

15,991

15,991

35,142

(19,151)




Statement of Affairs of The Corporation of Hadlow College made up to 22 May 2019

COLLEGE CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts

paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the College's possession.

Name of creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) Details of any Value of security
Amount of security held Date security
debt £ by creditor given
BOC Limited P O Box 12, Priestley Road, , Worsley, Manchester, £104.40
M28 2UT

Business Stream P O Box 41, , Worthing, BN13 3NZ £97,962.43

Km Media Group Limited Medway House, Ginsbury Close, St Thomas Longle, £500.00
Medway City Estate, ME2 4DU

Royal Mail Group Plc Payment Processing Centre, Rowland Hill House, £144.02
Boythorpe Rd, 549 1HQ

John Parker & Son Ltd vauxhall Road, Canterbury, Kent, CT11 1HD £391.77

South East Water Customer Service Department, Snodland, ME6 £6,303.25

5AH

City & Guilds Finance Dept. Po Box 899, 1 Giltspur Street, £12,778.90

London, EC1A 9EY
Hall Refrigeration W/5ale Ltd Unit 1 Palace Industrial Estate, Bircholt Road, £642.43
Maidstone, Kent, Mel5 0

Sage (UK) Ltd North Park, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE13 9AA £32.40

Jobs in Kent 58 The High Street, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 1SY £420.00

Westways Vending Ltd Unit 2 Apex Park, Diplocks Way, Hailsham, BN27 £114.20

3Ju
The University Of Greenwich Southwood House, Avery Hill Road, Eitham, £8,630.00
London, , SE9 2UG




Ndt 6TIIN

vE9TE'r3 ‘Buljie Isam ‘peoy Buljje ¥8S ‘@8po] YHON paylwi a5elen |- sBury

00'PST'TH 43€ ZNL ‘sllam @8plqun] ‘Aepy uewdey) ‘9g uun P17 Juld oddiq uaaJn

95°€0ETH JHY TZV4 1M09A ‘PeOY 2U10GI3YS 68 P17 Xeuald

00°08€'093 OFT OTHY 'X3ssns ‘As|mel) 1831 Y3IH ST Wsy
43€ OZINY ‘3s01)

8S'Vv013 uo0sIEAN B1e1ST |elISNpU| BPISIaAIY ‘BSNOH 3|qIX3[4 P17 2J41H 1Un

XS €1d ‘YinowAd aq S9N

6LT9%3F ‘9G6¢ X0g 04 ‘211ud) Suissadold JuswAed pPiel4 Jawolsny A81au] 4q3

TUPER'TT Ad8 TTAX ‘@uljwiajung ‘Aep asidiaiul dnoio AS1au3 HYBW
d3€ €10 ‘Aingiaue)

06°LbES ‘ale1s] |eisnpu| weysajAy ‘peoy ull00) 2JedLIgy

10°0£9°E3F MS9 6TXO0 ‘UOXQ ‘“ABUNM ‘YS197 YUON UNoD 3eQ P11 2doun3 yuij4os

00'946'¢Z3 NHT YTOM ‘uopuo ‘ade|d weypais s-z $a831107) JO UOIIBIDOSSY
Hrg STan

80°LTL'6L3 ‘auo3sple|y ‘peoy UOPUOT 65 ‘9SNOH P|alJ3wWos $I01L21)0S sJaye.g
SAT TNL U3y ‘s|lam 28puquny

000453 ‘U0IS JUNODIA 31IUT 6E @SNOH suonedgng P11 suoLlesLgnd BIPSW O°S
24z 8ND ‘xass3

v9'LE6'TT ‘weynm ‘ ‘peoy poom3ul(od 8ty ‘9SNOH A2IMIEM SIS 1J04ARd dWA
diT TNL sy

85°0c7 ‘SliaM 93puquny ‘peoy yaunyd § ‘ade|d JeAoUURH 1821432313 Uospunwpy

Z17 6TIN “IIH s8ury ‘aanq uosqio “Bup)ing 115UN0)

79°L2.'993 uosq!9 ‘0J y3noiog 3ulj|le puy 33plquol ysnolog Sunjew B 25pLQuUo]

OvV'€£0'793 1 2£$9 ‘|0Is1g ‘spue|poop ‘Uno) xady 6 S91RLD0SSY 94

ZNT OTYS ‘241ysay) * ‘peoy adeus ‘panwi $3IIAISG

00093 S3JIAIAS SNN ‘|geILIeYD Uoluf IU3PNIS SNN 91gqeILiey D) uoLln SIUapnls snN
VHO

807193 9HY ‘X3SSNS 15aM ‘Peoy 3uly anysag ‘aeld A ¢ SUOIIN|OS WOOJYSBM JB1IIU]




ABM Catering Limited 63-67, Saltisford, Warwick, Cv34 4AF £17,195.85

Pugh Computers Ltd Denver House, Llanon, Aberystwyth, SY23 5LP £21,903.40

Babcock 45 Limited Finance Shared Service Centre, 1000 Lakeside, £107.80
North Harbour, Cosham, PO6 3EM

Switchshop Limited Switchshop Limited, Enterprise Park, , Kimpton, £1,173.57
Hitchin, SG4 8HP

Canterbury City Council Finance And Office Services, Council Offices, £5,193.52
Military Road, CT1 1YW

Three R'S Teacher Recruitment Head Office, 8 Highpoint Business Village, £1,246.80
Henwood, Ashford, TN24 8DH

Gitbert And Stamper Limited Jubilee Cottage, Drayton Road,Tonbridge, Kent, £22,762.39
TN9 2BE

Marpaul Southern Limited (*) The Offices, The Square, Hadlow, TN11 0DD £1,331,350.97

Ward Security Limited Second Floor, The Fitted Rigging Warehouse, £522.20
Anchor Wharf, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4TZ

Focus Group Europa House, Southwick Square, , Southwick, £2,620.30
Woest Sussex, BN42 4F}

Limagrain Rothwell, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire, LN7 6DT £6,142.00

The Exotic Food And Spice 9 The Enterprise Centre, Lords Wood, , Chatham, £922.66

Company Kent, ME5 4NP

ARJ Cre8 Ltd 28 Valley Road, Plympton, Devon, , PL7 1RF £106,069.20

Otter House Ltd Exe Box, Matford, Exeter, EX2 8FD £1,682.70

GPB Construction Ltd Halland Park Farm, Halland, Nr East Hothly, BN8 £78,972.93
6RB

Pearson Education Limited 80 The Strand, London, WC2R ORL £1,091.75

Westland Horticulture Limited 14 Granville Road, Dungannon, Ireland, BT70 1N) £1,410.00




ras gN1 ‘1uay ‘adpuquap3 ‘peoy

OL'6EL'TT JansH ‘weg yeQ uing ‘d|] s|ang uewoog Jooo )24 UBWLIDOY JJ0910)
1SZ €TNQ 'SoulT 3'N ‘Agswiig

or'eTv3 “153 'pu] Y317 UBABH ‘G- SHUN ‘UOIMIINN SuMeN UOLILIINN auLiew
ddt ZTNL Juay Hooiques)
Py ez ‘UBpuUBA|0Y ‘WUB] |IWPUIA ‘P3] SJaWIeS UIRYINOS P17 SJaWwaed uIsyInos
000g5'83 4F€ PTIN 1) ‘DUOISPIEIA ‘PUNOIBMOYS IUBY |  K391005 |RIn}NdUBY AJuno?) Jusy
Y3/ N1 Wy ‘4anay ‘mojedung
00'00Z'13F luie4 3sNOH M3N ‘S321AJ3S apIsAIIUN0) JaASH SODIAISS SPISAIIUNOY) 13ASH
LLT TS ‘SJIYSHIOA YINOS ‘pla1ays 193418

0£'850'73 UOISIAIQ L8 ‘9SNOH PIIISIM YIBIH PIBIJISIM UneaH piaLjissm
4vE €3N ‘ouA]-uodn-aj1seIman

00°0¥0'S 3 ‘410509 ‘ASNoH diysiaunied ‘100l Y1y ‘fepun) nepund
UV ELD

00'v193 ‘Juay ‘Aunguajue) ‘ ‘ysy ‘wueq uoiBuIppam 1ealn uewSalo) | W
(NT 0L149

vLCIST ‘pueadl UIBYUION ‘BUOJAL 0] ‘peOY 3|[IAUBID (T pajwi uaplen 15319
49 ArD3 ‘uopuol ‘ 12a.S a3pug MoN PE

00°085'9¥13 -0€ ‘9SNOH 193135 a5pLig MaN ‘UospnH auAuldely uospnH aJAjuLdey
X1 TOY ‘2nysyag ‘Bulpeay

953 ‘199.35 Weyiey) STT ‘sai80[0uyIa) aul|wonog salfojouyda] aunwollog
VA8 8IOM ‘S1I3H ‘piojiem “lied ssaulsng

L9T9'YT uaa1D A3IX0.) ‘6-£ HUN ‘MOPEIN SUllJElN T 10341Q JoMsn]
vQ9 8TIN ‘psojuippe

00 vIv3 ‘shepy Al[aAel9 ‘157 |e1ISNpuU| S|[BJPOOM ‘ISEQ Uleg P37 eINpay
D4E CTHY

2096/3 ‘WeYsSIoH IN ooymoy ‘wied 3piY 979 G HuUn Auedwo?) poomail4 A0 U3

DY LING ‘uaaip P17

05'SE8'0T3 192415 9|pog ‘peoy YWON S/t ‘PABA3IQRIS BUL | Bupaxdew jeumynousy uapjeam




The Kent And Sussex Tea And The Kent And Sussex, Tea And Coffee Company, £74.82

Coffee Company Pivington Mill, Ashford, Kent, TN27 OPG

Lunchbox Kent Limited Lunchbox Kent Limited, 63 Dover Street, £3,891.90
Canterbury, , Kent, Ct2 3Hd

Lyreco UK Ltd Lyreco Uk Ltd, Po Box Okengates 468, Telford, £731.28
Shropshire, TF2 7WR

Further Education Partnership 1 Park Gardens, Yeovil, Somerset, BA20 1DW £2,456.40

Ltd

Arkas Ltd Arkas Ltd, Headcorn Road, Sutton Valence, Kent, £774.00
ME17 3EH

Rkc _jn_cmim_ Roofing And Shingle Barn, Smiths Hill, West Farleigh, £29,166.00

Cladding Limited Maidstone, Kent, ME15 OPH

Smart Garden Products 2 Pentagon South, Barton Lane, , Abingdon, 0X14 £480.73
3Pz

GWF Nutrition Hercules Way, Bowerhill Est, Melksham, Wiltshire, £102.18
SN12 6TS

Best Water Technology (Bwt) Unit 2, The Gateway Centre, Coronation Road, £126.56
Bucks, HP12 35U

Joseph Woodcock 36 Eaglesfield Road, Shooters Hill, , , London, SE18 £150.00
3BU

Colchester Zoo Maldon Road, Stanway, , Colchester, Essex, CO3 £180.99
0OSL

Brambledown (Kent) Ltd Brambledown Farm Shop And Animal, £615.92
Brambledown, Minster, Isle Of Sheppey, Kent,
VIE12 35U

Lady Dane Veterinary Centre Graveney Road, Faversham, Kent, ME18 8UR £41.26

Functional Communication 5 Brooklands Close, Fordwich, Canterbury, Kent, £4,286.67
CT2 OBT

Easitill Ibex House, Ferro Fields, Scaldwell Road, £2,016.00

Brixworth, Northamptonshire, NN6 9UA




AMZ TIN d31sayduey

00'T9S'T3 ‘21e9) A||Ipeddld ‘paIS40 ‘Wes) Bulialysed pa3si0
AT TNL

00°000'93 ‘Jud) ‘s||am a3pugqun] ‘ ‘aueq Bouq ‘@snoH dea d17 SUNoA oRWIODW S)ZeH
NOE OZdN ‘S3]BM YINoS “LodmaN ‘peoy

00'0853 Hipae) ‘snduy sajep Yinos Juswnedaq sunoddy dnoug elpaw 1sanbsmaN
ras sNsS

TE097F ‘Aa.1uns ‘uojduljjem ‘pPEOY UOPUOT TLT “100]d PNT Auedwo? 233107 1eay YL
14s

000253 BTLS ‘PIOYEIS ‘98pLIIUad ‘Y1eaH ALienD ‘shemAg P17 piSLsIes uor

806073 AST THd ‘SJIysedue] ‘uoisaid ‘peoy YUoN zzz-8Te S1IOH PUY SMYSY
yir 1210

00'6t9F U3y ‘aYIAH “Jied ssauisng sudwA] ‘@snoH Jedids Jauie 1Se3 YINos
1rZ 1va

00'000°ST3 “uay ‘pioyueq ‘sue payyeQ ‘sndwe) piojieq 383)107 U9y YJION
HYg

69'69L7F #HD ‘alysay) ‘Asules ‘aue Jaaly ‘9SNOH JUNCISIA P SUV PLAIA
1l vAN U2y

00'5L5'€3 ‘Weyiey) ‘peoy ¥20Q ‘HeYM unp ‘1uno) Aempa 11DUNO7) ABMPIW
o0 ¥va

00'96£3 ‘u3) ‘poysuAl ‘waed AaginH ‘pays mels ayl sadedspue jaqy pJeysiy
0SS/ EHM ‘SIIOAN 1915320

00'089°13 ‘pIOjMeH ‘92UID SSBUISNG PJOJMEH T HUM | pajlL] SUOLIN|OS SJBMIJOS 1A
ING 8733 Judy

00'v6L3 ‘YloMmaIa ‘d0E|d SUcJeq ‘py] Swied amo YsnH P37 sw.eq amoT YBnH
SAas8 £NL

v9'19¢7 sy ‘1sinysaquie] ‘sue adeuosied ‘waeq Aold | pajuur SuusauiSul 1sinyJaquie
XNE LTI ‘Juay ‘suoispleiy

0004293 ‘poomsSury ‘peoy wolog A((2AeiD ‘uieg AjjaARID J915We.y




Claig Company Limited 106 Grierson Road, Honor Oak Park, , London,SE23 £8,849.95
INX

Sussex Plants Ltd Park Road Nursery, Park Road, Hellingly, BN27 1PB £951.90

Dataserve Uk Scottish Power General Admin, 10Th Floor, 320 St £256.02
Vincent Street, Glasgow, G2 5AD

Wisepay 30 St John'S Road, Woking, Surrey, GU21 75A £2,802.38

Kent First Aid Training Ltd 6 Honiton Road, Welling, Kent, DA16 3L8 £900.00

Shear Ease Cae Ucharf, Rhosybol, , Amlwch, Angesey, LL68 9TR £33.60

Munchies Cafe 89 Mottingham Road, Mottingham, , SE9 4T) £2,896.50

Bamford Tree Management 181 London Road, Hailsham, , East Sussex, , BN27 £1,100.00
3AP

Royal Mail 0481375000 Dd Payment Processing Centre, Rowland Hill House, £2,983.52

Account Boythorpe Road, 549 1HQ

Channel Facitities Management Almond House, Betteshanger Road, Betteshanger, £2,532.06

Limited Kent, CT14 OEN

Scientific And Chemical Supplies | Carlton House, Livingstone Road, , Bilston, West £496.08
Midlands, Wv14 0QZ

Browns Books For Students Accounts Department, 22-28 George Street, Hull, £3,899.10
HU1 3AP

Rent A Cherry Tree Cooks Yard Farm, New Road, Northiam, , TN31 6HS £68.40

Arw Kirk Hornbrook Farmhouse, Woodchurch, Ashford, £1,600.00
Kent, TN23 3TH

Vera Foreman Oosterbeek, Brightlingsea, Thorrington, Essex, CO7 £1,445.65
8JH

P A Hollingworth And Co Foxborough Hill, Woodneshorough, Sandwich, £8,182.99
Kent, CT13 ONY

Decco Ltd Unit 1 Votec House, Hambridge Lane, Newbury, £793.77

Berks, RG14 5TN




8949 ZHY ‘Asuung ‘puejsuewioq

0,'678°9T3F ‘aue] MO||0H jaed $S8UISNg SSOIJApET ‘6 HUN P17 18y
AJ6 SML

v6'02L'v3 ‘X3S3|PPIN ‘ ‘MOjSUNOH ‘U0ISaH ‘Aep mopeaiy € waldag
I 6TIN

00'SLT3 ‘Juay ‘Bunie 3saMm * IItH sBUI ‘aueT suide g9 Jayeg ajole)
20 651 ‘UIYSHIOA N

8'1983 "AS2)01S “jeg ssauisng Adjsax0ls ‘Aepn )28qus)(3 £ P YN 1SS0y 11334
YNG6 €TIIN ‘Weysianed

60'128'73 ‘uojysnog ‘19318 YINos ‘@3eno) Asy ‘o1pnis Ayl JeuCIIRUIDIU| AL SWIRLIIM 19194
340 PTNL W3} ‘S104ysy ‘peoy

00083 421504 "jJed ssauisng pJogysy ‘0T 333uu0) ‘ST Wun dnoun oey

08'8567F VYNLZ T3S ‘ ‘uopuo ‘a3us) J1_YS P3ILLLLT SIONPOI 11O N 119YS
HDO 8TYN * H|OHON

07 L9€3F ‘WeypuowAm ‘pecy uoiAy ‘asnoH Uelol4 1S P¥] UC1322304d 244 2qg
90 9135 ‘peoy sluswWa|)

00's613 Z0g ‘v Mun ‘x3)dwo) ssauisng a3plg Jamo] SMaN YJBMUINOS

000003 M9 ZTNL W3) ‘POOM H20PPEJ ‘SMBIN ||BSSNY T adeaspue Jyeysayeys

¥8'078'T3 NaLs €742 ‘Yipied ‘usejjuod T P17 SWAISAS Jajemuiey auloyl
318 9T ‘Judy

00°009°cF ‘auoisplely ‘ ‘peoy uopuol L1-GT ‘WNO) dlejed ¥ouqey

00'005°€3 DLE T3S ‘uopuaT 193415 Adspuowlag 9ST T HuN palwn aaayiiaield
HYZ STNH “3IYSHI0A 1583 ‘Y3noug ‘Lodman

00'09S'St13 ‘peoy ulely 9€Z “Jed ssauisng udy3uljlem | pallwi] 07 asNoysse|n aspLiquie)
4d0 STIN U} ‘duolspiely

00'vEQ'TF ‘Y8191Jed 153 199435 UeRQ ‘981100 Wed Y4 SADIAIRS JesluRyIaW 23a1dwo?)
D30 £T0d ‘siueH

RN A TAR ‘WodsoD ‘aueT ||amieg Hjied apedL Sa8ay gz wun pajiuL swa)sAs uaIBAH J g W




J.M Cladding Ltd 15 Donnahay Road, Ramsgate, Kent, CT12 6RW £8,349.82

Queen Alfred Cakes Wadhurst, East Sussex, TN5 6NU £503.00

Elbow Productions The Glass Room, 35-47 Bethnal Green Road, £18,038.40
London, E1 6LA

Ascentis Office 4, Lancaster Business Park, 8 Mannin Way, £884.00
Lancaster, LA1 35W

Jon Allen Consultancy Offices 8, Access House, Cray Avenue, Orpington, £23,478.00
Kent, BR5 3QB

Routes To Retail Stuart House {First Floor), St lohns Street, £16.77
Peterborough, PE1 50D

Raynor Foods Ltd Farrow Road, Widford Industrial Estate, £248.31
Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 3TH

Westland Horticulture T/A Broadoak, Bakewell Road, Orton, Southgate, PE2 £3,027.04

Gardman 6YS

Chippie Contracts Limited 55 Atkinson Road, Hawkinge, Folkestone, Kent, £6,360.00
CT18 75B

Shire Integrated Systems Ltd 88-90 High Street, Staple Hill, Bristol, , BS16 SHL £15,908.93

Kimberley Carey Art 23 Higham Lane, Tonbridge, Kent, TN10 OAL £96.75

Albion Fencing And Construction | Zeila Farm, High Street, Garlinge, Margate, Kent, £12,000.00
CT9 5NA

Danny Vaughan 49 tythorne Road, Shepherdswell, Dover, Kent, £40.00
CT157PG

Doverhay Consulting Doverhay House, 32 Wray Common Road, Reigate, £800.00
Surrey, Rh2 ONd

Kent School Of Veterinary 71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden, London, £3,547.55

Nursing WC2H 9JQ

Richard Murphy Woodpeckers, Ley Hill, Chesham, Bucks, HP5 3QR £600.00




MNT

6SVLLF TN ‘a2e[d UoXes “Jed AdjleA ABmpalAl ‘29 Wun PajLWLT 190N 215nBny
rav

08873 094 ‘peoy AinqueH “jied ssauisng suley ‘7T Hun pajlwL S19NPoUd Sunusy
11§ ZINL ‘@3puquo)

09°'v/5'657F ‘weyydad 1seq ‘peoy ysng /8 ‘MalA uolun T poomise]'y

0000813 v/N# splaywoolg
MdE 6ENL

Ov'S6LT3 X3ssNS ‘eas uQ ||Iyxag ‘@nuUdAY poom Wey|19 T sBuly | a)gexiewsy
ddT 6NL ‘Juay

000953 ‘adpliquo] ‘ ‘aue uouue) ‘a1ua) 4109 dEplIquUOL Awapedy J]o0 sauer yJew

Vv 2€5d panwi

0T LLY'VF ‘|03Iskig ‘@zea] MaN ‘WNOD UIBIUNOS OT 9SNOH W3 SaDIAIaS AJOSIAPY 21157 |eay
nde¢

00'0LZ3 LTM ‘ ‘uopuot 815 Adlad zg ‘Buippng 39N Syl ULy
H3IZ T.1D Juay

005793 ‘Anquajue) “ ‘lespayie) Ainguatue) ‘s1ouldaud ayL 58po JeapayIe) Aungisiued

€7'88Y'€T3 MdT 6NL U3y ‘ ‘93puquo] 193135 jooug 289)107 PJOJYSY PUV US| ISIM

00°0vS3 dV 8TNL ‘ ‘IU3) ‘peoy SA0JBYLION HIN PIO YL P17 shaauns Jusiyadiy

10% €1 ‘Ad1nS palwr]

Ov'606'173 ‘Uaplelnl MaN ‘peoy Q00D -0 ‘asnoH sAey usUnRINIDY Isheads shey
ovL

¥STLE'ET 9ZNS ‘SHIM ‘UOPUIMS * ‘uopsun|g 183115 Y3IH 16 SIUNOJDY JpY

09'7953 Arz 19D  ‘a8puque) ‘peoy ucilels ‘asnoH 1ay PUR)BYING PAYSIAAT
X99 LISL 'S331 UQ UoP201S

10°L93 ‘Adeusoy] ‘a1e1s3 pu| djepuely ‘ABMYIOA 4 HUN | pallwi] SUoLINOS wig B pe) S3L

88'886'67F N3Z NTM ‘uopuoT 133415 Jaxeg S5 dy7 opg
VN9 TENL ‘x3ssng

00°0053 1583 ‘A9 D9g ‘ ‘DU PERIUYM ‘Wled Peaiquym suol3N|os Sutulel| SPUNOI




Ball Colegrave Ltd West Adderbury, Banbury, Oxfordshire, Ox17 3EY £1,402.77

Barnsfold Nurseries Ltd Tismans Common, Rudgwick, West Sussex, RH12 £4,505.63
3Bp

Barradale Eggs Barradale Eggs, Maidstone Road, Headcorn, TN27 £656.00
9PJ

Bell Equine Veterinary Clinic Mereworth, Near Maidstone, Kent, ME18 5GS £921.22

[3560]

Bell House Foods Ltd Bell Lane, , Biddenden, , , Tn27 8Ld £486.40

Ben Walker 47, Church Street, Boughton Monchelsea, ME17 £100.00
AHN

Bishops Office Products Ltd Unit 33, Chapman Way, Tunbridge Wells, TN2 3EF £175.37

Bord Na Mona Polden Business Centre, Bristol Road, Bridgewater, £3,381.24
TAS 4AW

Braeforge Ltd T/A Pensworth Unit 6&7, Spelmonden Farm Estate, Goudhurst, £1,753.83

[2540] TN17 1HE

Broadfeed Limited Unit 6 Spa Industrial Park, Longfield Road, £3,260.75
Tunbridge Wells, TN2 3EN

C & S Packaging Unit 1, Block Three, Vestry Industrial Estate, TN14 £177.84
5EL

C JLove 57 North Cray Road, Sidcup, Kent, Daid 5EU £5,625.15

Calor Gas Ltd (Direct Debit) Athena Drive, Tachbrook Park, Warwick, CV34 6RL £200.08

Chippings Tree Surgery Sue's Cottage, Benover Road, Yalding, ME18 6EX £696.00

Contract Security Services Ltd Challenger House, 125 Gunnersbury Lane, London, £576.00
W3 8LH

Cotswold Fayre Ltd Unit 14 Tessa Road, Reading, RG1 8HH £328.25

Creative Active Reading 1, Castle Terrace, High Street, TN11 OBX £237.51




96'vL9'T3F NN9 vid ‘uoiajiey ‘aue] a1e3xyoe|q ‘88T P17 S2LIBSINN RIUBACT

00°00€3 am o/d p1] esjue]
NdT

€9°80€'T3 €ZNL ‘paopysy ‘duet Alauue ‘asnoy 1aJpunig P17 SI9MOID) JO0M JUDY

18'6¥5F ddZ 0TI ‘paoysafhy ‘peoy S||IA ‘@SNOH Jusy PY] POO USZ014 JUSY

08'STL'TF ‘BuljeN 1S9 [IH SBuny ‘peoy poom Asqay T (59)) J12uno) A1UNo?) UaY|

7880173 VHT 6N1 ‘Wa)y ‘98pliquo) ‘peoy ASJJOW vE PI1SSeID d

00'STZ'TF 1d puy Mmo|peH 0/2 P17 Jid JUSWaseury Mo|peH
X08

0£'£5693 STNL ‘Weylosp ‘243U ssaulsng 3de|d PJeYdiO 6 Suiuea)y eypng
axv

16°2L53 STNL ‘ISJNyyMmeH ‘peoy uap|ow)aq ‘sas1) ALBYD P37 SUOS B 353N9
SHO

ET'6TLT €T ‘WBYSIAARS ‘BUBT STIR|SURH ‘WIR] MO[|IM PIT %007 1331119

L6'966'6F SVYO SING ‘X3S5NS 159 “U0IAG|EM ‘SueT uoidel pajwi sajes syuejd.ey
dd. LTNS

0816713 Xassns 159/ ‘uoldweyapin ‘auel uoldulppol P17 0Jfieg
(06 ZINL

rd A2 i} Jua)y UdpJeA ‘BUET UIPUDIIRY ‘BSNOH AeMuUOD 1918 M SJe8p3
yve il

8T EETF ‘peOY J9AOQ MBN “YJed SSBUISNg Uolieg ‘9T Uun s)12Jquing

0v'8853 310 0T.LY ‘a1eBAe|) ‘aueq suaads ‘0g JOMQ 1]19MOH piaeg
Liv £TIN uan

€6'LpE'93F BUO0ISPIEA ‘B3S|2YIUOIA U0IYSNOg ‘Wi ||eH ise] PY1 SUOS B 33E) praeQ

St'89eF VHL 748 ‘W3 ‘sadey “Aem suinog 71 31eS3104M UOIYBNOH w(
S1Z LTNL

2472013 ‘Uaalg s491]]03 ‘sdoYsHIOM B[eq 3T ‘AZ HUn 21Ny g piny




Mid-Hants Bulk Haulage Ltd New Farm, Pickaxe Lane, South Warnborough, £1,206.24
RG29 1SH

Monkfield Nutrition Arthur Rickwood Farm, Chatteris Road, , Mepal, £730.83
Ely, CB6 2AZ

Mts Cleansing Services Ltd Medway One, Anthonys Way, Medway City Estate, £220.50
ME2 4Nf

National Fallen Stock Company Sallyfield Lane, Stanton, Ashbourne, DE6 2DA £398.10

Neil Bone 11 Cherrywood Rise, Ashford, TN25 4QA £1,075.00

Northiam Dairy Ltd [2672] Gate Courth Farm, Rye, East Sussex, TN31 6QT £112.56

Norwood Aguaruim Ltd 363, Limpsfield Rd, Warlingham, CR6 9HA £237.40

Orange EE Po Box 52, Sheffield, S98 1DX £4,042.96

Owlet Fruit Juice Owl House Fruit Farm, Mount Pleasant Lane, £102.38
Lamberhurst, TN3 8LY

Peregrine Livefoods Ltd Rolls Farm Barns, Hastingwood Road, Magdalen £714.65
Laver, CM5 QEN

Peter Williams TV International | The Studio, Key Cottage, South Street, ME13 9NR £4,200.00

Plaxtol Bakery Ltd [2545] Branbridge Industrial Estate, , East Peckham, TN12 £990.50
SHF

Putlands Veterinary Surgery Maidstone Road, Paddock Wood, Tonbridge, TN12 £751.27
6DZ

Quality Rosettes 10 Tamarind Close, , Hempstead, ME7 35T £273.25

Salcombe Dairy Ltd Peckham Place, , East Peckham, TN12 5NA £142.02

Screwfix Direct Trade UK, Selectapost 28, Sheffield, 597 3GE £926.96

Selbooks Selnews Bargin Books, Selnews House, 99 £1,424.06
Lynchford Road, GU14 GET

Shred On Site Ltd Unit 9 Trafalgar Way, York Town Business Park, £69.00
Camberley GU15 3BN

Solleys Farms (Dairy) Limited The Dairy, Ripple, Deal, CT14 8IL £219.12




LL'¥¥9°9/8°01

fousdy
Buipung s)iiy$ B uonednp3

S1011pal) JAYI0

M3LAB] Japun junowe ‘Jaljddns Aq paswte]d se (4)

8L'8Y"T60'E TvioL

79'¢€F ps0jsalAy ‘Aepy moppag ‘|eisiog ayl P17 UGS B 01T WA

Z0'v68'LF ‘adtoy L wey3suyxes ‘s|jA adioy] weysuljxes 19241) P17 SUOS B PIALING TM

(1gaq

QL'S6v3 AME 64D ‘UopAos) ‘6¥Sx0g O d 122410) P17 192UU0YD) SUDJEPOA
drg TTSM 1Ua2saJ) pooms3uny

66'GSP'EF ‘asnoy poomsSuny ‘quawedad |013U0) BpaI) PY7 (3N) Aemeural) $3 e1j03A
wr 1vd

065013 ‘pioyiieq ‘piojArI) “ised [BLIISNPU| UIODY ‘07 UUN P17 suo1INos Suluea)) auioy|

66'vL1T T0Z GNL Xassns 1se3 ‘|[amuwil]{ ‘waed JUnow Aayouws pleag ayl
193015 uoldul||am ‘U

00155923 UY2IM|OOM By ‘1004 YLy SBIIAJIDS [EUBPISTY | yomuLalD JO YSnolog 1ekoy ayL

40 9T ‘Buoispley p¥1 Auedwo)

00'0v0'Z3 “Jled ssauisng 0Z/0z ‘peoy Spaeu0aT 1S '8SNOH JHd aledyJjeaH aAI1RIUSASId YL

00'SvL'73 Jauleo asino] 0fd A1910 35104 ysiiLg ayL

L6OEVETT MLE BENS ‘UOPUIMS “HET XOg Od 131BM S1158)

pajlwL]

T9EvE'TS ONZ t0L ‘uojusdied * ‘peoY MBIAPOOM $19Np0.d J3WNsuUo) SUoIINg

89013 NXT 6S "Jed ssauisng p[a1yays ‘asnoH 3 P11 dnouo Jauueg
SM8

19'08Z'T€F TZDY ‘03sBuiseg ‘TG x0g 0d ‘01123|3 UIBYINOS OJPAH US11102S puy 35S

ST TV ‘PIRYEUOT ‘Weyymed ‘wuey ajedpaads p1] sasudiaiul ajedpaads




Coastal Communities Fund

2,000,000.00

East Kent Spatial Development 880,102.38
Company

HMRC VAT 1,597,139.15
HMRC PAYE/NIC 453,611.78
Pension Schemes 177,626.28
Wesleyan Bank 257,904.67
Salix 575,573.65
Kent Mining Heritage 23,934.43
Foundation

University of Greenwich 336,329.89

West Kent & Ashford College

3,866,899.18

Hadlow PIF Ltd 101,158.00
Student deposits 33,465.78
Staff deposits 19,920.00
Accommodation Deposits 70,490.00




aieq a4nieusis

£ 02S IV SE violL
0007606 1121J3(] UOISU4
L8 ¥Tr Trl awodul paisaq
Z0°LEY 190°) sjenJooy

89 ¥ 'viY (ejei-04d) noJhed 6107 Aew




